i CEdMA

Customer Education Management Association

All (70)
1. Which region do you base your survey input on? Select all that apply (for global, select all four regions).

ao

G0
u
4
=2 40
m
=
20
W]
1 - North America 91.67% (66) 2 - Central and South America 52.78% (38)
3 - EMEA (Europe, Middle East and Africa) 76.39% (55) 4 - APAC (Asia Pacific, including China) 68.06% (49)

Response: 72

2. Approximately what percentage of your company’ s revenues are generated from each of the following
regions? The total must be 100%. (The total will automatically correct to equal 100% once you enter a total
that exceeds 100%.)

North America Central and South America Europe, Middle East and Africa Asia/Pacific

Average 55.5% 3.88% 27.45% 13.17%

Highest 100% 25% 100% 50%

Lowest 0% 0% 0% 0%

Standard deviation 22.9 4.62 16.93 9.79

Response: 66

www.clicktools.com Generated using Clicktools on Tuesday May 1 2018 10:41:06



3. Which of the following describes your company’ s business?
Please choose all that apply.

60

=0

40

30

Values

20

10

Clic kbools

1 - Hardware 21.43% (15)
3 - Software as a Service (SaaS) 71.43% (50)
5 - Other 2.86% (2)

Response: 70

2 - Software 68.57% (48)
4 - Biosciences 0% (0)

4. Please provide some corporate product data:

What was the % decline/growth rate for product What was the % decline/growth rate for product business as What is your %

business in the last fiscal business year?Value 1 the average over the last three fiscal business years? renew‘lail::‘ra%tseefg’;

Average 28.43 25.75 54.09
Highest 256 300 122
Lowest -20 -17 0
Standard 55.76 58.63 43.86

deviation

Response: 53

5. Please provide some education ratios for the product business:

What % of all customers What % of customers who renewed the product What % of customers who churned (didn’t

took training? subscription completed training? renew license) were trained?

Average 35.11% 31.77% 15.34%
Highest 100% 100% 100%
Lowest 1% 0% 0%
Standard 32.15 36.32 27.47

deviation

Response: 53

6. How many days (6 hrs = 1 day) training on average do your customers take?

Average 5.5
Highest 35
Lowest 0
Standard deviation 7.33

Response: 60
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7. What was your company's latest reported annual revenue?

1 - $100M or less
3 - Between $501M and $1B
5 - More than $3B and less than $10B
7 - $25B or more
Mean: 2.85
Response: 67

%

8. How many full-time employees does your company have worldwide?

1-100orless

3-1001-5000

5-10001-50000
Mean: 3.1
Response: 71

www.clicktools.com

Clickbools
28.36% (19) 2 - Between $101M and $500M 19.4% (13)
22.39% (15) 4 - More than $1B and less than $3B 16.42% (11)
4.48% (3) 6 - More than $10B and less than $25B 0% (0)
8.96% (6)
| ‘ ..
Clicktools
7.04% (5) 2 -101-1000 33.8% (24)
29.58% (21) 4 - 5001-10000 9.86% (7)
11.27% (8) 6 - More than 50000 8.45% (6)
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9. Approximately, what is the current total size (number of employees) of your centralized Education
Services organization?

Clickbools
1-1-4 19.72% (14) 2-5-10 22.54% (16)
3-11-20 18.31% (13) 4 -21-50 8.45% (6)
5-51-100 7.04% (5) 6 - 101-200 16.9% (12)
7 - 201-300 0% (0) 8 - More than 300 7.04% (5)

Mean: 3.46
Response: 71
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10. Which of the following groups does Education Services have responsibility to train and which ones do
you charge for training? Select all that apply.

100
75 I
=0
] I ] I I I
3 4 = G 7 a 9

Values

25

,
1

Clickbools

Responsible to train Charge for Training
1 Sales - Internal staff 91.67% (22) 8.33% (2)
2 Sales - Channels/Partners 69.44% (25) 30.56% (11)
3 Technical Pre-sales - Internal staff 91.67% (44) 8.33% (4)
4 Technical Pre-sales - 64.06% (41) 35.94% (23)

Channels/Partners

5 Post-sales - Internal Staff 92.45% (49) 7.55% (4)
6 Post-sales - Channels/Partners 57.32% (47) 42.68% (35)
7  Customers and/or end users 50.91% (56) 49.09% (54)
8  Universities 62.86% (22) 37.14% (13)
9 Other 66.67% (4) 33.33% (2)

Response: 70
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11. For your actual business year, what main business objectives has your company assigned to Education
Services and which objectives are also in your bonus/incentive plan?

100
75
i
4
= 50
m
-
25
0 .
1 2 3 4 5 G 7 g 9
Clickiools
Objective Assigned Objective in bonus/incentive plan
1 Meeting an education revenue target 60.56% (43) 39.44% (28)
2 Meeting an education profit margin 60.87% (28) 39.13% (18)
target
3 Meeting a sales enablement target 83.33% (25) 16.67% (5)
(eg increasing mindshare through
more trained/certified/skilled partners
and/or customers)
4 Accelerating product adoption (eg by 85.42% (41) 14.58% (7)
providing training for key products
earlier)
5 Reducing support liability (eg reduced 83.33% (25) 16.67% (5)
support calls)
6 Achieve Partner enablement (eg 86.05% (37) 13.95% (6)
certain number of trained channel
partners)
7  Achieve quality target (eg 72.55% (37) 27.45% (14)
Student/Customer satisfaction or Net
Promoter Score)
8 Driving product business (eg product 72.41% (21) 27.59% (8)
sales target)
9 Other 66.67% (6) 33.33% (3)

Response: 68
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12. Do you have in your company a single education team or several education groups?

Clic ktools
1 - Only a single team 41.43% (29) 2 - Different education teams for different product 5.71% (4)
businesses
3 - Different education teams for different audiences 35.71% (25) 4 - Different education teams for other reasons 11.43% (8)
(customers, partners, employees, and so on)
5 - Other 5.71% (4)
Mean: 2.34

Response: 70

13. Into which of the following organizations or divisions does your department (Education Services) report?

Clicktools
1- Sales 10% (7) 2 - Marketing 7.14% (5)
3 - Services (including Consulting) 40% (28) 4 - Human Resources 4.29% (3)
5 - Engineering 1.43% (1) 6 - Operations 2.86% (2)
7 - Directly to the CEO 2.86% (2) 8 - Customer Success 27.14% (19)
9 - Other 4.29% (3)
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Mean: 4.61
Response: 70

14. Which of the following functions are included as part of Education Services? Select all that apply.

a0

G0
i
a
= 40
m
-

2D I I

0 [ |
Clicktool=
1 - Training Sales 50% (35) 2 - Training Marketing 50% (35)
3 - Training Operations and Admin Processes 74.29% (52) 4 - Training Technology Infrastructure (for example, 84.29% (59)
LMS)

5 - Curriculum Design and Courseware 95.71% (67) 6 - Course Delivery and Distribution 91.43% (64)
Development
7 - Training Partner Programs 75.71% (53) 8 - User Adoption/End User Consulting Services 45.71% (32)
9 - Certification Programs 78.57% (55) 10 - Other 4.29% (3)

Response: 70
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15. Which of the following functions, if any, provide product training or education, even informally? Select all
that apply.
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Clickbools

1 - No other groups provide training 4.55% (3) 2 - R&D/Engineering 31.82% (21)
3 - Product Management/Marketing 45.45% (30) 4 - Business Operations 6.06% (4)
5 - Sales 42.42% (28) 6 - Corporate Marketing 12.12% (8)
7 - Professional Services 71.21% (47) 8 - Technical Support 40.91% (27)
9 - Licensed education partner 34.85% (23) 10 - Product Partner (not education authorized) 37.88% (25)
11 - Independent 3rd parties (not education 33.33% (22) 12 - Other 9.09% (6)
authorized)

Response: 66

www.clicktools.com Generated using Clicktools on Tuesday May 1 2018 10:41:06



16. Which of the following best describes Education Services' overall primary business model?

1 - Profit Center (expectation is to make a profit -
may have a margin target to achieve)

3 - Cost Center (expectation is to provide non-
education revenue benefits - for example better
trained employees and partners)

5 - Other

Mean: 1.96
Response: 69

Clicktools

47.83% (33) 2 - Cost Recovery (expectation is to sell enough

training to at least break even on expenses)

4 - A hybrid depending upon the education business
unit

20.29% (14)

23.19% (16) 5.8% (4)

2.9% (2)

17. If your Education Services department changed its financial business model within the past 24 months,

what was the change?

www.clicktools.com

Clickbools
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1 - No change

3 - From Profit Center to Cost Recovery
5 - From Cost Center to Profit Center
7 - From Cost Recovery to Cost Center

Mean: 1.7
Response: 69

75.36% (52) 2 - From Profit Center to Cost Center 5.8% (4)
2.9% (2) 4 - From Cost Center to Cost Recovery 10.14% (7)
2.9% (2) 6 - From Cost Recovery to Profit Center 1.45% (1)

1.45% (1)

18. During the last fiscal year, what percentage of total Education Services revenue was generated by each
of the following sales channels? Note: if you don't use a specific channel, choose "Not applicable"; if you
do, but there's no revenue, choose "No revenue".

100
1
1 1
" H :
[ ] H 2
i
U
= 50 5
M
i El |
25
5
]
5 5
o 5 5 - 5
[ 1
0 H _ B = E = = m 5
1 Z 3 4 5 & F) g g 10 11
Clicktools
Not applicable No revenue 1-5% 6-10%
5 [11-25% 26-50% 51-75% >75%
-5 Mean
- Ei 13.11% 9.84% 9.84% 8.2% 16.39% 21.31% 11.48% 9.84% 4.64
e s, el
Manager
e 28.57% 12.5% 16.07% 16.07% 19.64% 5.36% 1.79% 0% 309
2 SP;?edSUCt Sales - Inside ) ) © ®© a @ ) ©
37.04% 16.67% 7.41% 22.22% 14.81% 1.85% 0% 0% 2.67
3 E;Orgnu(;tscépeasne'rl‘;l 20) ® @ @2 ® ) © ©
; : 34% 18% 8% 129% 129% 10% 2% 4% 308
4 ?;2’;095/ Consulting ) © @ © © © @ @
H 38.78% 24.49% 18.37% 2.04% 12.24% 0% 2.04% 2.04% 2.43
5 gllaal\égtenance renewal a9 12) © ) ® © W )
H H 40% 14.55% 3.64% 5.45% 9.09% 14.55% 7.27% 5.45% 3.29
6 gg?\;&fg%gé’g‘;g‘gg” @ ® @ ® ® ® @ ®
5 H 41.67% 18.75% 10.42% 12.5% 10.42% 0% 4.17% 2.08% 258
T trmatornon les @ ® ® ® ® ® @ @
staff
H H 48.98% 18.37% 10.2% 14.29% 4.08% 2.04% 2.04% 0% 22
8 égﬁ?ﬁ:f:gé—;f‘{%"ug 24) © © ) ® 4 ) ©
deliver)
5 H 46.15% 13.46% 11.54% 17.31% 7.69% 0% 3.85% 0% 2.42
9 égﬁ?ﬁé‘éegehzﬂg'”g @9 " ® © @ 0 ® ©
deliver on their paper
and pay you a fee
- 30.61% 8.16% 20.41% 16.33% 18.37% 4.08% 0% 2.04% 3.06
é Web/e-commerce s) ® @0 ® © @ © )
66.67% 28.57% 0% 0% 4.76% 0% 0% 0% 148
i Other a4 ® © © @ © © ©

Response: 65
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19. Please indicate the percentage of the education revenue you generate per year, using the data from the
last 12 months. Note: if you don't offer a specific learning service, leave it at "0".

Public Public Dedicated/ Self-paced Cert Learning Learnin New Customization Educati Materials Re

Live Virtual Customer (WBT, ificat Consulting g learning and custom on licensing/ ntal

Classro Classroo Specific elLearning, ion (learning Technol modalitie  development Partner sales fee

om m video) needs/adoption)  ogies s fees s

Averag 22.55% 15.41% 28.25% 16.07% 4.2 2.57% 1% 1.45% 0.73% 2.75% 291% 0.0
e % 7%

Highest 91% 80% 100% 99% 45% 30% 40% 70% 12% 55% 50% 3%
Lowest 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Standa  24.43 19.38 27.88 25.59 8.55 7.64 5.63 9.42 2.15 8.53 9.07 0.4

rd 2
deviatio

n

NUl. PR L0 UM WO B S0 T~Q

Response: 56

20. What percentage of your total education revenue comes from subscriptions (may include several
modalities)?

Average 14.91%
Highest 99%
Lowest 0%
Standard deviation 27.83

Response: 68

21. How much total education revenue do you generate per year, using the data from the last 12 months you
tracked?

Clicktools

1-<$1m 37.7% (23) 2 - $1m-$2m 13.11% (8)
3-$2m-$3m 4.92% (3) 4 - $3m-$4m 3.28% (2)
5 - $4m-$5m 1.64% (1) 6 - $5m-$7m 8.2% (5)
7 - $7m-$10m 4.92% (3) 8 - $10m-$13m 3.28% (2)
9 - $13m-$16m 3.28% (2) 10 - $16m-$20m 6.56% (4)
11 - $20m-$30m 3.28% (2) 12 - $30m-$50m 1.64% (1)
13 - $50m-$100m 4.92% (3) 14 - >$100m 3.28% (2)

www.clicktools.com Generated using Clicktools on Tuesday May 1 2018 10:41:06



Mean: 4.7
Response: 61

22. What percentage of total Education Services revenue comes from training the following?

100

75

50

Values

25

Clicktools
H No revenue 1-5% |
5 [26-50% 51-75%
Mean
1 Product Customer 57.3@;/.; 6.02
2 Product Partner 1o87% rr.aon o 3.04
e e
4 Academic Alliances 8o % o 14
5 Other 87&“4/; 12.5(;/:; O(gl; 112

Response: 62
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23. What is the ratio of Education Services revenue to total company revenue?

Clic ktools

1-0.5% or less 42.86% (24) 2-0.5-1% 19.64% (11)
3-1-2% 14.29% (8) 4-2-3% 7.14% (4)
5-3-4% 1.79% (1) 6 - 5-6% 12.5% (7)
7-6-8% 0% (0) 8 - 8-10% 0% (0)
9->10% 1.79% (1)

Mean: 2.54

Response: 56

24. What is the ratio of Education Services revenue to product revenue?

Clicktools
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1-0.5% or less 35.59% (21) 2-05-1% 13.56% (8)

3-1-2% 13.56% (8) 4-2-3% 11.86% (7)
5-3-4% 5.08% (3) 6 - 5-6% 13.56% (8)
7 - 6-8% 3.39% (2) 8 - 8-10% 0% (0)
9->10% 3.39% (2)

Mean: 3.12

Response: 59

25. What was the % decline/growth rate for education services revenues in the last fiscal business year and
the average over the last three fiscal business years?

Last year Three-year average

Average 33.57 15.55

Highest 300 100

Lowest -25 -15

Standard deviation 64.18 27.15

Response: 49

26. What percentage of your budget is allocated to the following categories (only education department
costs, not allocations, if not differently noted)? This must add to 100%. (The total will automatically correct to
equal 100% once you enter a total that exceeds 100%.)

Educati Educatio Portfolio, Curriculum Delivery (own Administration Facilities Educati Allocations (eg IT,

on n  and Development & contractor) (scheduling, (own & on telecommunications,
Sales Marketing registration) rented) Tools Sales)

Average  5.7% 2.74% 36.43% 32.5% 7.17% 2.87% 8.24% 2.41%

Highest 45% 20% 93% 80% 30% 25% 70% 35%

Lowest 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Standard 9.25 4.32 23.93 22.64 7.09 5.25 10.75 5.93
deviation

Arw. P Xo Ror Rwh. © s05-~0

Response: 54
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27. What was your gross margin (sometimes called delivery margin) goal and achievement in the most
recent fiscal year (gross margin is revenue minus direct delivery costs)?

100

75

=0

Values

25

Clickbools

Negative > 10% Negative 6-10% Negative 1-5% Breakeven

12
2

1-10% 11-20% 21-30% 31-40%
41-50% 51-60% 61-70% 12 |>70%
4.76% 2.38% 30.95% 2.38% 2.38% 9.52% 4.76% 6.57
1 Goal @ o @3 o o
H 16.28% 2.33% 9.3% 9.3% 2.33% 4.65% 4.65% 16.28% 6.98% 9.3% 9.3% 9.3% 6.58
2 Achievement o o @ @ o @ ® o @ @ @ @

Response: 46
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28. What was your operating margin goal and achievement in the most recent fiscal year (operating margin is
revenue minus all expenses except corporate allocations)?

100

75

=0

Values

25

Clickbools

Negative 11-20% Negative 1-10% Breakeven

Negative > 20%

1-10% 11-20% 21-30% 31-40%
41-50% 51-60% 61-70% 12 |>70%
. 0% 2.38% 30.95% 7.14% 11.9% 14.29% . N . 2.38% 0% 5.88
1 Goal © o @3 ® © ® @® o ©
H 14.63% 7.32% 4.88% 14.63% 7.32% 14.63% 7.32% 17.07% 7.32% 0% 2.44% 2.44% 5.37
2 Achievement ® ® @ ® ® ® ® o ® © o o

Response: 43
29. How do you measure education services quality and impact? Choose all that apply.

a0

60
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. | | ]
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1 - Student feedback 98.46% (64) 2 - Net Promoter Score 52.31% (34)

3 - Kirkpatrick Level 2 Assessments 16.92% (11) 4 - Kirkpatrick Level 3 Feedback of changed skills 3.08% (2)
from direct manager several months after training

5 - Measure impact of training to different company  29.23% (19) 6 - Other 3.08% (2)

KPI like support calls reduction, more product sales,

and so on

Response: 65

30. What is your AVERAGE rating by students for ILT/VILT as a percentage of the scale you use (for example,
3.5 0n a 5- point scale is 70%)?

100
75
[¥§]
U
= 50
T
=
25
0
Clickbools
50% or less 51-60% 61-70% 71-75%
76-80% 81-85% 86-90% 91-95%
>95% Not measured
Mean
H H 0% 0% 1.79% 0% 1.79% 10.71% 26.79% 32.14% 19.64% 7.14%
1 Overall Satisfaction © © i © i © (1) 18 wn @ 771
H 0% 0% 1.75% 1.75% 7.02% 15.79% 33.33% 26.32% 7.02% 7.02% 7.19
2 Course Material © © o o @ © 9) s) @ @
0% 0% 0% 0% 3.57% 7.14% 19.64% 32.14% 32.14% 5.36% 7.98
3 Instructors © © © © @ @ ay as) @8) ®
H 1.82% 0% 0% 0% 7.27% 14.55% 34.55% 12.73% 1.82% 27.27% 7.58
4 Environment (labs, o © © o @ ® 19 ) o s)

classrooms, and so on)
Response: 57
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31. What is your AVERAGE rating by students for self-paced as a percentage of the scale you use (for
example, 3.5 on a 5- point scale is 70%)?

100

75

=0

Values

25

Clickbools

61-70% 71-75%
86-90% 91-95%

51-60%
81-85%

50% or less
76-80%

>95% Not measured
Mean

1 Overall Satisfaction 1-92;‘1/; 3-85("2/; 8.15
i 1.96% 1.96% 13.73% 21.57% 11.76% 0% 47.06% 8.22

2 Course Material i i 0 1 © © (21)
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10.42% 10.42% 2.08% 77.08% 9.46

3 Instructors © © © © © © © ] o @n
7 0% 0% 0% 4.17% 4.17% 8.33% 12.5% 2.08% 0% 68.75% 8.79

4 Environment (labs, © © © @ @ @ © o © 33

classrooms, and so on)
Response: 52
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32. What is your average percentage response rate for your evaluations?

100

75

50

Values

25

Clicktools

I 71-80%

H 50% or less
5 [81-90%

F 61-70%

More than 90%

1 ILT/VILT
2 Self-paced

Response: 54

www.clicktools.com

% 15.38% 15.38% 13.46% 321
8

®) ®) )
3.03% 6.06% 0% 1.88
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33. Which of the following actions do you use to address client dissatisfaction? Select all that apply.

40
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i
4
= 20
m
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Clicktool=
1 - We contact them within a defined number of 56.67% (34) 2 - We follow up some of the time 31.67% (19)
days after the class
3 - We don't follow up and wait until they escalate 8.33% (5) 4 - Contact them yourself directly before they 33.33% (20)
contact you
5 - Offer refunds if required/requested 41.67% (25) 6 - Provide credit for additional training if 56.67% (34)
required/requested
7 - Consult with sales team for next steps with 53.33% (32) 8 - None of these 0% (0)
customer and agree who takes next steps
9 - Other 3.33% (2)

Response: 60
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34. Which of the following do you track in order to measure the impact of your training? Select all that apply.

40
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4
= 20
m
=
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|
0 Clic ktool=

1 - Subsequent product sales 27.87% (17) 2 - Number and type of support tickets 22.95% (14)
3 - Overall customer satisfaction 55.74% (34) 4 - Degree of product adoption or use 29.51% (18)
5 - Product implementation timeline (product up and 6.56% (4) 6 - Customer renewals/Returning customers 40.98% (25)
running)
7 - Returning customers to training (depth of 39.34% (24) 8 - None of these 18.03% (11)
training)
9 - Other 1.64% (1)

Response: 61

35. How do you try to measure the impact your training has on subsequent product sales?

Expansion rates

We track lead to contact to opportunities won using salesforce

Number of days to expand deal; size of expand deal

Customer Health Index / Renewal Monitoring

We take sample customer buying patterns and compare trained/certified versus non trained
We track upsell amounts by trained vs untrained customers.

feedback from customer success mgrs

Renewal & Adoption

Calculate the % of customers with add-on sales that have consumed our training (completed at least one course)
This is difficult due to the nature of our business.

attach rate - product vs. training sales

Measure spend by customers after training.

13 Attach Rate

Response: 13

© 00N O O~ WDN B
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36. How do you try to measure the impact your training has on the number and type of support tickets?

volume of support tickets tagged as 'needing training'

We analyze support tickets by problems that can be solved by training the customer and then compare
Customer Health Index / Renewal Monitoring

Occasional research completed by marketing in to tickets raised by trained vs untrained customers
TBD

Reduction in red line

pull top 10 issues to see if they are training related

The type of requests change indicating a better knowledge of the product.

Working with a company data analyst to pull this info, do not have concrete data yet.

© 00 N O O b~ WDN PR
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10 KB usage
Case deflection
CSAT

Response: 10

37. How do you try to measure the impact your training has on overall customer satisfaction?

1 We specifically include training in our customer CSAT surveys.

2 Quality Assessments

3 annual customer survey feedback

4 Using our Qualtrics post-delivery Survey

5 Customer Health Index / Renewal Monitoring

6 Support and installation case reduction

7 We survey students 3 months after training is finished and they are using the skills they have learned back in their environment

8 TBD

9 evaluations

10 Customers will send new employees or students on the training, positioning the business as a more preferred partner for training
services.

11 Working with data analyst to see if customers who have been trained have higher NPS then those that have not been trained. Have not
been able to officially correlate this yet.

12 Have not tried to do this yet.

13 Training is an input into our customer health score.

14 Hits/usage
CSAT
Service renewal

15 NPS

16 Review if customers reporting issues have taken the recommended training.

17 n/a

18 Company level surveys. Comparison of those with and without training.

19 CSAT Scores and Average Handle Time Scores, and Customer Retention Scores

20 NPS

21 Education contribution to overall NPS and services post-implementation satisfaction survey.

Response: 21

38. How do you try to measure the impact your training has on the degree of product adoption and use?

1 License Usage
2 Customer Health Index / Renewal Monitoring
3 Sales link with us post training and must provide to secure in person training the following year
4 this is covered by the questions asked on the above survey
5 We measure customer activity in our SAAS product by trained vs untrained.
6 Using monitoring tools
7 training correlation with renewals, churn, downsize
8 Customers will engage and adopt other services for the product within their specific needs.
9 We track various dimensions of product usage. We measure if the usage of these dimensions increase after training.
10 Feature analytics/metrics
Live observation
11 - followup sales after product training

- ROI study with IDC
12 Surveys to end users.
Response: 12

39. How do you try to measure the impact your training has on the product implementation timeline (product
up and running)?

1 We track their consumption of training assets and correlate it to implementation times, etc.
2 We track customers trained at 30-60-90 day implementation points relative to those untrained or partially training at those milestones.
3 Ability to deliver training to implementation project timescales.

Lead time to delivery.
Response: 3
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40. How do you try to measure the impact your training has on customer renewals/returning customers?

1 we don't.

2 compare the customers renewing to the volume of training

3 Expansion rates

4 Renewal Rates

5) renewal rate

6 Using our Qualtrics post-delivery Survey

7 Customer Health Index / Renewal Monitoring

8 Marketing track license renewals of trained vs untrained customers.

9 We track renewal rates for those trained vs untrained.

10 training correlation with renewals, churn, downsize

11 Renewal data with education orders

12 Calculate the % of customers that renewed that have consumed our training (completed at least one course). Also, calculate the % of
customers who churned (lost logo or fewer dollars) that have consumed online training.

13 Good training provides Customers will confidence in the services provided; becoming a preferred partner.

14 Same as above. We are 13 months into a newly launched subscription program, we are just getting enough data to be able to analyze
and put together trends regarding this info.

15 We measure if customers who renew/churn have been through training.

16 Call volume
CSAT
Renewals

17 - attach rate
- correlation of product vs. training sales

18 Churn

19 Training subscription renewals, follow-on or advanced training, repeat event attendance.

Response: 19

41. What was your Net Promotor Score (NPS) for the last measured year? (-100 to +100)

100
75
L]
@
= 50
[
=
25
0
Clic ktools
H Not measured Negative FO-ZS -26-50
5 |51-75 76-100
1 Company overall et 4008 A 1837% 1205 1837 3.24
2 Education Services S T AR W ) 1633 331

Response: 54
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42. What is the average education services deal size when education offerings are sold together with product

(single PO)?
| .
Clicktools
1 - Less than $5,000 24.53% (13) 2 - $5,000-$24,999 50.94% (27)
3 - $25,000-$49,999 9.43% (5) 4 - $50,000-$99,999 5.66% (3)
5 - $100,000-$199,999 5.66% (3) 6 - $200,000 or more 3.77% (2)
Mean: 2.28

Response: 53

43. What is the average education services deal size when education offerings are NOT sold together with

product?
Clicktools
1 - Less than $5,000 50% (26) 2 - $5,000-$24,999 36.54% (19)
3 - $25,000-$49,999 13.46% (7) 4 - $50,000-$99,999 0% (0)
5 - $100,000-$199,999 0% (0) 6 - $200,000 or more 0% (0)
Mean: 1.63
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Response: 52

44. Are certain Education Services mandatorily attached to certain types of sales? Select all that apply.

40

30
i
4
= 20
m
=

1D I

; I mE B 1
Clicktool=
1 - Product deals for a new customer 29.31% (17) 2 - Product deals with a new product for a customer 13.79% (8)
3 - Support contract sales 5.17% (3) 4 - Support contract renewal sales 6.9% (4)
5 - Professional Services consulting sales 6.9% (4) 6 - Product and/or service deals when sold as a 6.9% (4)
subscription

7 - Product and/or service deals when NOT sold as 0% (0) 8 - None of these 65.52% (38)
a subscription
9 - Other 3.45% (2)

Response: 58

45, If you have a mandatory attach, how do you attach?

Clicktools

1 - Mandatory education attach is an education 64.29% (9) 2 - Mandatory education attach is defined training 35.71% (5)
budget as percentage of product costs per number of product licenses
Mean: 1.36
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Response: 14

46. If you have a mandatory attach, how much?
What is your education attach in % of products costs for new What is your education attach in % of products costs for existing

customer/new product? customer/renewed product?

Average 17.38% 4.08%
Highest 96% 29%
Lowest 1% 0%
Standard 26.92 7.92

deviation

Response: 13

47. For each of the following types of sales, what percentage of the deals included an Education Services
offering in the most recent fiscal year?

100
75
1
uwl
€
= &0
[}
} H
I
]
0
1 3 4 5
Clicktools
None 1-5% 11-25%
5 [26-50% 51-75%
Mean
i 22.92% 31.25% 14.58% 10.42% 8.33% 2.08% 10.42% 2.98
L feais when product s R @ © @ R R
was sold as a
subscription
i 35.14% 21.62% 21.62% 10.81% 0% 8.11% 2.7% 254
2 S
was NOT sold as a
subscription
61.11% 30.56% 2.78% 0% 2.78% 0% 2.78%
3 Support contract deals 22 it i © i © i 184
53.85% 30.77% 2.56% 0% 5.13% 5.13% 2.56% 1.97
4 ?e%%%aﬁ ggg};act ) @) ) © @ @ )
H q 36.59% 26.83% 12.2% 14.63% 7.32% 2.44% 0% 2.37
5 Professional Services 1) it ) © 3 ) ©

consulting sales
Response: 51
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48. In your Reseller Program where Authorized Learning Partners sell and deliver ILT/VILT classes on their
paper and pay you a fee, how do you charge?

Clicktools
- 1 - A fixed fee for student kits and student guides 66.67% (12) - 2 - A percentage of the student fee
Mean: 1.33

Response: 18

33.33% (6)

49. In your Reseller Program where Authorized Learning Partners sell Digital Learning Libraries/e-
Learning/Self-paced content as subscriptions on their paper and pay you a fee, how do you charge?

Clicktools
-l - A percentage of your list price 83.33% (10) -2 - Fixed price per learner per year
Mean: 1.17

Response: 12

16.67% (2)
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50. Which organization is responsible for marketing Education Services offerings? Select all that apply.

40
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u
4
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m
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0 Clicktool=

1 - Corporate Marketing 64.91% (37) 2 - A Business Unit Marketing organization 14.04% (8)
3 - Regional Marketing organizations 12.28% (7) 4 - Customer Services Marketing 21.05% (12)
5 - Education Services Marketing 52.63% (30) 6 - Other 0% (0)

Response: 57

51. Which of the following marketing programs have been the most successful for you in the most recent
fiscal year? Select no more than two.

30

20
u
u
m
=

| I

0 Clicktool=

1 - Online advertising 14.29% (8) 2 - Telemarketing 7.14% (4)
3 - Email campaigns 46.43% (26) 4 - Printed catalog or data sheets 7.14% (4)
5 - Electronic catalog or data sheets 19.64% (11) 6 - Corporate/public webpage 32.14% (18)
7 - Dedicated education services webpage or portal  46.43% (26) 8 - Social media sites and followings 30.36% (17)
9 - Internal marketing to Corporate Sales 26.79% (15) 10 - References (calls, case studies) 17.86% (10)
11 - Other 8.93% (5)
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Response: 56

52. For approximately what percentage of your company’ s products does Education Services provide

training coverage?

1-100% (all)

3-51-75%

5-25% or less
Mean: 2.17
Response: 59

Clicktools
22.03% (13) 2 - 75-99% 45.76% (27)
27.12% (16) 4 - 26-50% 3.39% (2)

1.69% (1)

53. At what stage of the product development cycle is curriculum design and course development first

involved?

1 - Product feasibility/inception stage
3 - Beta product availability stage
5 - Other

www.clicktools.com

Clicktools

4.92% (3) 2 - Product development stage 40.98% (25)

36.07% (22) 4 - General/public product availability stage 16.39% (10)
1.64% (1)
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Mean: 2.69
Response: 61

54. What are the MAIN ways your Education Services team gathers curriculum design and course
development information/data required to create or update offerings? Select no more than three.

50

40

30

Values

20

10

2 - Informal exchanges of information/data with 60.66% (37)
engineering and product management

Clic kbools

1 - Formalized transfer of information processes and 67.21% (41)
exchange sessions with engineering and product

management

3 - Formalized transfer of information processes and  11.48% (7) 4 - Informal exchanges of information/data with 18.03% (11)

exchange sessions with technical publications technical publications

5 - Collect information from Support teams 26.23% (16) tEi - Collect information from Professional Services 34.43% (21)
eams

7 - Collect information from Customers 14.75% (9) 8 - Collect information from Partners 1.64% (1)

9 - Collect information from Product Marketing 26.23% (16) 10 - Other 4.92% (3)

Response: 61
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55. If there is a new hardware product or software release, when does curriculum design and course
development MAKE AVAILABLE training materials for each of the following groups? Select the timeframe for
each group (*GPA=General Product Availability).

) . - . . N
1 1 ]
1 1
. 2 | — .
Em g == BB
— - o
E -
= 50
g -
5
5 5
e E B :
. I L] -
1 2 3 4 5

Clicktools

30-45 days before

Beta release GPA*

Not Applicable Alpha release

More than 45 days after
5 |GPA* 30-45 days after GPA* % y
GPA
Mean
25% 7.69% 9.62% 21.15% 21.15% 11.54% 3.85% 3.56
1 g}‘,’g’é’;‘ge Sales and 3) @ ) a1 1) ®) @
Engineering/Pre-sales
H 16.67% 7.41% 12.96% 20.37% 24.07% 11.11% 7.41% 3.91
2 gg;r)%%rr?te Sl i © @ (7) ay as) © @
25.49% 7.84% 7.84% 17.65% 21.57% 13.73% 5.88% 3.67
3 gggtr;r;?; Sales and a3 ) %) ©) (11) @) [€)
Engineering/Pre-sales
20.41% 4.08% 8.16% 14.29% 24.49% 18.37% 10.2% 414
4 g(re?silfgscgt%?jg%lort (10) @ @ @ @2) © )
3.64% 0% 1.82% 3.64% 34.55% 41.82% 14.55% 5.49
5 ngtrgmers and End @ © [ @ as) @3) ®)

Response: 57
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56. How much of your training portfolio is available in the different delivery types (can be more than 100% as
some content can be published in more than one modality)?

00 . — -
e EA =
75 n -
= 1
5 n
@ 1
a
= 50 =
m
=
25 H — |
7 4|
7
: IIIEIII
) 8
1 2 3 5 G 7
Clickiools
None 1-10% 11-25% 26-50% |
5 151-75% 76-95% All (>95%)
i . 1.79% 7.14% 7.14% 14.29% . 42.86% 559
1 Classroom training i @ @ ® )
i 3.7% 7.41% 5.56% 11.11% 12.96% 29.63% 29.63% 5.3
2 Xgitrlljiﬁlgclassroom @ @ ® ©) ™ i) (16)
H 8.93% 8.93% 12.5% 8.93% 16.07% 25% 19.64% 4.68
3 elearning ) ® @ (5) © 4) (11)
i H 51.16% 13.95% 0% 4.65% 13.95% 11.63% 4.65% 2.7
A Cmaphoneataniets) © 4 © @ © 4 @
46.34% 17.07% 9.76% 17.07% 0% 9.76% 0% 2.37
5 Other self paced 119) @ @ e © @ ©
iti 61.54% 12.82% 2.56% 5.13% 7.69% 7.69% 2.56% 2.18
6 ’s\lci‘:’ivaﬂggsrlllitr:zs such as (2a) © & @ @ @ &
gamification,
microlearning
93.33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.67%
7 Other (14 © © ©) © © ¢ 4

Response: 59
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57. On average, what percentage of the training portfolio you make available previously originated from
SMEs and/or from user-generated content?

Clicktools

1- None 10.34% (6) 2 -10% or less 27.59% (16)

3-11-25% 18.97% (11) 4 - 26-50% 18.97% (11)

5-51-75% 13.79% (8) 6 - >75% 10.34% (6)
Mean: 3.29

Response: 58
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58. Which percentage of your training portfolio is localized (translation of written materials and recorded
audio) to the following languages? If you don't translate, please choose "None".

100
75
1
i 1
€
= &0
T
=
: H
[ ] —
|:| I
1 3
Clickbools
None Less than 25% 26-50% |
5 [More than 75%% All
67.24% 22.41% 5.17% 3.45%
1 French 39 3 ) @ e
H 68.97% 22.41% 5.17% 1.72% 0% 1.72%
2 Spanish (40) (13) @ ® © [ e
83.93% 10.71% 1.79% 1.79% 1.79% 0% 197
3 Portugese @ © o &) o ©
73.68% 17.54% 1.75% 5.26% 1.75% 0%
4 German ) o) o ® o © e
H 87.93% 8.62% 0% 3.45% 0% 0%
5 Russian 1) © © @ © © 9
; 74.14% 8.62% 6.9% 6.9% 1.72% 1.72% 150
6 Chinese @3 ® @ @ o o
59.65% 21.05% 5.26% 8.77% 3.51% 1.75%
7 Japanese 349 @2 ® © @ W 18
78.95% 15.79% 5.26% 0% 0% 0%
8 Other s ® o 0 © © 128

Response: 59
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59. Which of the following types of materials are USUALLY the first ones translated?

5
Clickbools
1 - Sales training materials 16.13% (5) 2 - Pre-sales/Sales Engineering training materials 3.23% (1)
3 - Admin training materials 19.35% (6) 4 - Operator training materials 6.45% (2)
5 - End-user training materials 45.16% (14) 6 - Other 9.68% (3)

Mean: 3.9
Response: 31

60. How much of your content is compliant with one the following standards. If it's not compliant, please
choose "None".

100

75

50

Values

25

Clicktools

H None Less than 25% F 26-50% Bl51-75%
5 |More than 75%% All

www.clicktools.com Generated using Clicktools on Tuesday May 1 2018 10:41:06



1 Scorm
2 Tin Can API

Response: 54

7

14.81% 1.85% 16.67% 24.07% 29.63% 413
()] ) 9 (13) (16)

12.2% 0% 4.88% 4.88% 7.32% 183
5) (] @] 2 3

61. How many full-time equivalents do you have dedicated to curriculum design and course development?

1-1-5
3-11-15
5-21-30
7 ->50
Mean: 2.64
Response: 58

www.clicktools.com

r
¢

Clicktools

50% (29) 17.24% (10)
3.45% (2) 5.17% (3)
6.9% (4) 6 - 31-50 6.9% (4)

10.34% (6)
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62. Approximately, what percentage of course development is completed by one of the following groups. If

you don't use that group, please choose "None".

100

75

=0

Values

25

e
[
3

Clickbools

None

<10%

11-20%

31-40%

=)

41-50%

1 Dedicated curriculum
design and course
development staff

2 Instructors or other
Education Services
staff

3 Other resources within
the company (SMEs)

4 Contractors or
outsourced to an
external
company/partner

5 Other

Response: 59

10.53%
©)

7.55%
@

16.67%
®)

46.67%
(21)

94.44%
an

1.75%
@)

24.53%
(13)

58.33%
(28)

28.89%
(13)

5.56%
@)

5.26%
(©)]

20.75%
(€]

12.5%
(6)

8.89%
@)

0%
()

Mean

70.18% 5.82
(40)

15.09% 3.77% 9.43% 18.87% 3.87
®) () 5) (10)
8.33% 0% 417% 0% 229
4) 0 2 0)
8.89% 2.22% 0% 4.44% 2.09
(4) 1) 0) @]
0% 0% 0% 0% 1.06
) 0) 0) 0

63. Estimate the amount of development time required in person hours on average for each HOUR of NEW
class/lesson time for each of the following offering types, if you develop these. Enter the number of hours
development per 1 hour content. If you don't develop these, leave the field empty.

For example, "45" in the category ILT means that you need 45 hours of development time to create 1 hour

ILT training.

www.clicktools.com
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Instructo
r Led
(ILT)

Average 37.55

Highest 200

Lowest 0

Standar 33.76
d

deviation

Response: 44

Synchronous Distance
Learning/Virtual Instructor
Led (VILT)

28.91

200

35.48

Remote/virtu
al lab
exercises

14.84

80

20.95

Asynchronous e-learning Asynchronous e-learning V. Electronic or O

(web-based training) - page (web-based training) - i printed self- t
turning interactive d study h
e e
o] r
24.93 50.43 2 434 0
7
2
3
200 300 2 62 0
0
0
0 00 00
43.83 76.34 3 11.16 0
8
6
6

64. Estimate the amount of development time required in person hours on average for each HOUR of
UPDATE class/lesson time for each of the following offering types, if you develop these. Enter the number of
hours development per 1 hour content. If you don't develop these, leave the field empty.

For example, "12" in the category ILT means that you need 12 hours of development time to update 1 hour

ILT training.

Instructo
r Led
(ILT)

Average 18.78

Highest 100

Lowest 0
Standar 18.25
d

deviation

Response: 41

Synchronous Distance
Learning/Virtual Instructor
Led (VILT)

14.39

100

0
18.43

Remote/virtu
al lab
exercises

7.32

40

11

Asynchronous e-learning Asynchronous e-learning V. Electronic or O
(web-based training) - page (web-based training) - i printed self- t
turning interactive d study h
e e
o} r
12.61 20.02 8 239 0
9
80 150 6 44 0
0
0 00 00
21.62 3205 1 727 0
5}
2

65. How often on average do you update courses?

www.clicktools.com

Clicktools
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1 - <3 months 7.55% (4) 2 - 3-5 months 16.98% (9)

3 - 6-9 months 33.96% (18) 4 - 10-14 months 24.53% (13)
5 - 15-24 months 16.98% (9) 6 - > 24 months 0% (0)
Mean: 3.26

Response: 53

66. Which development approach do you use?

100
75 1
1
u
4
= 50
. | 2 |
' . ]
5 G
Clickbools
Not used Planned - Limited use -Often used |
5 |Always used
Mean
i 15.56% 4.44% 22.22% 44.44% 13.33%
1 SCRUM/Agile % % o) 0 © e
iti 19.57% 0% 13.04% 45.65% 21.74% 35
2 XgiglltlEc;nal (such as © © © o1 (10
3 Microlearning B o5 A et e 283
- 60.61% 6.06% 30.3% 3.03% 0% 1.76
4 (L:’osr?tregf"erated @0) @ (10) &) 0
i 50% 5.56% 25% 19.44% 0%
5 Content curation 1) o o i o 2.14
ifi i 55.26% 28.95% 7.89% 7.89% 0%
6 Gamification @1 an ® @) © 58

Response: 55

www.clicktools.com Generated using Clicktools on Tuesday May 1 2018 10:41:06



67. Approximately, how many full-time equivalents inside Education Services do you have working in course
distribution and delivery in each of the following regions?

100
15
il
€
= 50
T
-
25
0
Clickbools
0 1-5 6-10 11-20
5 121-50 51-100 >100
Mean
1 North America f;g‘g; 3.02
2 Central and South e % © =0 # © © 13
H 31.37% 39.22% 11.76% 7.84% 9.8% 0% 0% 5
3 Eﬁéoﬁfiicg'dd'e East as) o) © @ © © © 22
4 Asialpacific " 5 " " " % %

Response: 58
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68. What percentage of your instructor-led training, both in-person and distance learning instructors, is
delivered through the following personnel?

100
75
u
4
= 50
m
-
25
. e
5
Clicktools
0% 1-25% 26-50% Bl 51-75% |
5 [76-99% 100%
Mean
1 E%u&ggggsServices 5% 8 i =75 4.14
2 )(I)CEB?:: gﬁgg{g{es inside 18.42(“7/; 60,5(3(;/.; 10.53(:/; 5.2?02/; 5.26(02/; %/.; 218
3 Education Partners e e 1810 13185 520 % 229
4 Contract 31.58% 47.37% 18.42% 0% 2.63% 0% 1.05
instructors/freelancers 2 o @ @ @ @
5 Other =3 o w b w b
Response: 57
69. For the last fiscal year, how was the instructor time split?
Billable  Billable custom  Other Non-billable preparation time Non-billable other (learning new topics, meetings,
delivery development billable including travel for onsites internal projects, holidays)
Average 47.79% 4.91% 5.51% 15.53% 22.06%
Highest 100% 40% 98% 100% 70%
Lowest 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Standard 23.07 9.73 15.87 16.9 16.74

deviation

Response: 47
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70. On average, how many months does it take for newly hired instructors to begin training independently?

Clickbools
1- 1 month or less 3.77% (2) 2 - 2 months 15.09% (8)
3 - 3 months 35.85% (19) 4 - 4-6 months 33.96% (18)
5 - 7-12 months 11.32% (6) 6 - More than 12 months 0% (0)

Mean: 3.34
Response: 53

71. On average, how many months does it take for newly hired instructors to start achieving utilization
targets?

Clickiools

1 - 1 month or less 2.13% (1) 2 - 2 months 4.26% (2)

3 - 3 months 4.26% (2) 4 - 4-6 months 34.04% (16)

5-7-12 months 38.3% (18) 6 - More than 12 months 17.02% (8)
Mean: 4.53

Response: 47
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72. What was the annual instructor-led revenue generated in $ per FTE (full time equivalent) instructor in the
last fiscal business year (including the use of contractors and partners)?

Clicktools
1 - <$100K 26.67% (12) 2 - $100K-$150K 17.78% (8)
3 - $150K-$200K 2.22% (1) 4 - $200K-$250K 17.78% (8)
5 - $250K-$300K 13.33% (6) 6 - $300K-$400K 13.33% (6)
7 - >$400K 8.89% (4)
Mean: 3.49

Response: 45

73. When delivering classroom or virtual instructor-led training, do you mix audiences, meaning that a class
could be composed of participants that are customers, partners and/or employees?

Clicktools

B ves 77.78% (42) [J2-~o 22.229% (12)
Mean: 1.22
Response: 54
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74. When delivering instructor-led training, do you mix both live and virtual audiences?

-l-Yes

Mean: 1.71
Response: 55

Clicktools

20.09% (16) |2 -No 70.91% (39)

75. How do you provide student training materials for your classroom and virtual classroom deliveries?

1 - Printed
3 - Softcopy - limited protection (eg limit copy and
paste, user name as water mark)

5 - Streamed content to be used via computer or
tablet

Mean: 2.98
Response: 57

www.clicktools.com

Clicktools

22.81% (13) 2 - Softcopy — unprotected (user can copy and 19.3% (11)
paste, no watermark with user name)

21.05% (12) 4 - Softcopy - restricted with digital right 21.05% (12)

management tool

5.26% (3) 6 - Other 10.53% (6)
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76. Is your training material developed to be read on smartphones and tablets, and if so for which tablets?
Select all that apply.

20
15
0
@
= 10
m
=
5
0 Clicktool=
1 - Runs on Android, but no dedicated app 51.72% (15) 2 - Runs on Apple iOS, but no dedicated app 44.83% (13)
3 - Runs on Android with dedicated app 37.93% (11) 4 - Runs on Apple iOS with dedicated app 44.83% (13)
5 - Other 10.34% (3)

Response: 29

77. Of your current instructor-led (in-person) classes, in which classrooms are the majority delivered? Select
all that apply.

410

30
ol
@
= 20
m
=

1D I

0 Clicktool=

1 - Company owned training facility 52.83% (28) 2 - Company-owned non-training facility 16.98% (9)
3 - Authorized Partner Education Center 28.3% (15) 4 - Customer Site 64.15% (34)
5 - Short-term rental facility 26.42% (14) 6 - Other 0% (0)

Response: 53
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78. For the last fiscal year, what was the own classroom utilization achievement?

Clicktools
1-<20% 32.5% (13) 2 -21-30% 10% (4)
3-31-40% 15% (6) 4 -41-50% 15% (6)
5 - 51-60% 12.5% (5) 6 - 61-70% 7.5% (3)
7 - >70% 7.5% (3)
Mean: 3.17

Response: 40

79. What percentage fill rate do you require to run open enrollment (public) classes (for example, if you need
4 out of 8 maximum seats, it's 50%)?
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Clicktools
H<20% F21-30% 8 31-40% B 41-50%
5 |>50%
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A _ 2.33% 32.56% 25.58% 20.93% 18.6% 321
1 Live instructor-led ) 114) 1) 9 ®

i i L 31.71% 34.15% 14.63% 4.88% 14.63% 237
2 Virtual instructor-led 13 (1) © ) ©

Response: 47

80. Which of the following types of actions do you take when you are faced with under-enrolled offerings?
Select all that apply.
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1 - Advertise with a discount for customers 17.78% (8) 2 - Offer free or discounted seats to partners 15.56% (7)
3 - Offer free seats for internal employees 46.67% (21) 4 - Cancel 80% (36)
5 - Try to rebook on other dates 66.67% (30) 6 - Give advance warning that the class is in 62.22% (28)
jeopardy
7 - Offer alternative services 17.78% (8) 8 - Postpone the class to allow more students to 51.11% (23)
enrol
9 - Move to a date when low enrollmentis less ofa  31.11% (14) 10 - Other 2.22% (1)
problem

Response: 45
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81. For your courses that require lab equipment, how do manage access to the equipment?

30

25

20
i
a
= 15
m
-

10

| I I
0 [ |
Clic ktool=
1 - We don't have courses that require lab 14% (7) 2 - In our own classrooms 32% (16)
equipment
3 - The equipment is shipped 16% (8) 4 - Remote access to our own equipment 30% (15)
5 - Virtualized equipment, by our own company 22% (11) 6 - Virtualized equipment, provided by a 3rd party 50% (25)
vendor
7 - Other 2% (1)
Response: 50
82. For the last fiscal year, what was the lab utilization achievement?
o
Clicktools

1-N/A 25% (11) 2 - <20% 13.64% (6)
3-21-30% 6.82% (3) 4 - 31-40% 4.55% (2)
5 - 41-50% 6.82% (3) 6 - 51-60% 13.64% (6)
7 - 61-70% 4.55% (2) 8 ->70% 25% (11)
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Mean: 4.39
Response: 44

83. For the most recent fiscal year what was the total number of students trained (including those trained by
authorized delivery partners) from each of the following groups?

If you haven't trained that group, leave the field empty.

Sales - Sales -

Internal Channels/Par

staff tners

Average 479.16 253.24
Highest 11,678 8,600
Lowest 0 0
Standard 1,984.23 1,412.05

deviation

Response: 37

84. What percentage of your classes are custom offerings (requires use of/portions of multiple existing
courses) to address specific requests and needs?

1-<20%

3-51-75%

5 - We do not provide
Mean: 2.04
Response: 51

www.clicktools.com
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9
Clicktools
54.9% (28) 2 - 26-50% 19.61% (10)
5.88% (3) 4 - >75% 5.88% (3)

13.73% (7)
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85. When delivering private training classes, what is the average backlog, or wait time, between when the
onsite training is booked and the date it is delivered?

Clicktools
1 - 15 days or less 14.58% (7) 2 - 16-30 days 43.75% (21)
3 - 31-45 days 31.25% (15) 4 - 46-60 days 6.25% (3)
5 - more than 60 days 4.17% (2)
Mean: 2.42

Response: 48

86. Minimally, how many business days in advance do customers need to cancel classes to avoid paying the
100% course fee for cancellation?

Clicktools
1-5orless 17.78% (8) 2-6-10 37.78% (17)
3-11-15 35.56% (16) 4-16-19 4.44% (2)
5- 20 or more 4.44% (2)
Mean: 2.4
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Response: 45

87. Which tools do you use in Education Services? Select all apply.
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0 Clic ktool=
1 - Virtual Labs 71.93% (41) 2 - Virtual Classroom 78.95% (45)
3 - CRM to manage all customer and opportunities 50.88% (29) 4-LMS 78.95% (45)
5 - LCMS (Learning Content Management System)  21.05% (12) 6 - Knowledge Management 19.3% (11)
7 - Scheduling/Utilization 47.37% (27) 8 - Certification Credentials 42.11% (24)
9 - Certification Delivery 47.37% (27) 10 - Digital Rights Management 19.3% (11)
11 - Dashboard for KPI 33.33% (19) 12 - Other 3.51% (2)
Response: 57
88. Approximately, what percentage of your expense budget is spent on these tools?
Clickiools
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1-<3% 20.41% (10) 2 - 3-6% 14.29% (7)

3-7-10% 22.45% (11) 4 -11-20% 26.53% (13)

5-21-30% 8.16% (4) 6 - 31-40% 4.08% (2)

7 - 41-50% 2.04% (1) 8 - >50% 2.04% (1)
Mean: 3.18

Response: 49

89. Does Education Services have a formal course delivery partner program, including Authorized Training
Partners who sell and deliver in their name?

Clickbools

-1 -Yes 51.72% (30) -2 - No 48.28% (28)
Mean: 1.48
Response: 58

90. What are the two main goals of your course delivery partner program?
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1 - Completely outsourced delivery 24.14% (7) 2 - Add additional bandwidth 82.76% (24)

3 - Additional skills 10.34% (3) 4 - Provide translation/localization (eg by native 44.83% (13)
language speakers)
5 - Reduce travel cost/time 13.79% (4) 6 - Other 6.9% (2)

Response: 29

91. What is the role of the delivery partner?

Clickbools

2 - Delivery partner acts as a reseller (eg sells 57.14% (16)
training and pays royalty fee or other fees to you)

1 - Delivery partner acts as additional delivery 42.86% (12)
resource, invisible to customer

Mean: 1.57
Response: 28
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92. What percentage of your training portfolio offerings do your delivery partners handle? Answer for
worldwide and each region.
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Clickiools
B 25% or less BN 25-50% 851-75% I More than 75%
Mean
1 Worldwide s 2.6 17.24% i 1.86
2 North America so.20m S Lae i 178
50% 16.67% 16.67% 16.67%
3 Xg}rg:;laand South 1) A @ A 2
H 48.15% 22.22% 22.22% 7.41% 1.89
4 eIerlj(rjone;i,Cl\él|ddle East 3 © ©) @
; I 59.26% 11.11% 18.52% 11.11% 1.81
5 Asia/Pacific 16) @ ® @

Response: 30
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93. Which of the following types of organizations do you allow to participate in the course delivery partner
program? Select all that apply.
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1 - Product Resellers/VARs 62.96% (17) 2 - Product Distributors/VADs 33.33% (9)
3 - Independent training organizations 74.07% (20) 4 - Services/Implementation Partners 51.85% (14)
5 - Individual contractors/freelancers 33.33% (9) 6 - Other 0% (0)

Response: 27

94. How many delivery partners do you have worldwide and in each region (if a partner is active globally,
only add to the worldwide field)?

Worldwide  North America Central and South America Europe, Middle East and Africa Asia/Pacific

Average 29.07 7.03 3.2 12.7 13.33

Highest 250 89 30 76 150

Lowest 0 0 0 0 0

Standard deviation 59.02 17.32 7.1 20.54 32.19

Response: 30
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95. Which of the following does your delivery partner business model include? Select all that apply.
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Values

Clic kbools

11.11% (3)

2 - Recurring fixed fee licensing
55.56% (15)

48.15% (13)
4 - Training kit/unit based materials fee

55.56% (15)
0% (0)

1 - Pay per use of the instructor
3 - Per seat revenue sharing
5 - Other

Response: 27
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96. For the most recent fiscal year, what percentage of your total training revenue does your delivery partner
program generate for Education Services? Answer for worldwide and each region.
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Clickbools
None 1-10% 11-20% 21-30%
31-40% 41-50% 51-60% 61-70%
71-80 81-90% >90%
Mean
i 11.11% 18.52% 7.41% 3.7% 7.41% 3.7% 0% 0% 0% 2.96
1 Worldwide ® ® @ o @ o © © ©
H 26.92% 46.15% 7.69% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 7.69% 0% 0% 0% 0% 254
North America @ 12 %) ) ) [} @ ©) ©) ©) ©)
3 Central and South 7 Ko} It © % © © ) >0 © © 248
America
H 15.38% 50% 19.23% 0% 3.85% 3.85% 0% 7.69% 0% 0% 0% 277
4 ;E\#?Sge’ Middle East and @ 13 ® © o o © @ © © ©
H ifi 23.08% 30.77% 23.08% 0% 3.85% 7.69% 0% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 0% 3.23
5 Asia/Pacific ® ® © ©) 61} @ © @ [} [} ©)

Response: 27
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97. Do you allow channel partners and customers/end users to redeem training credits through your course
delivery partner program?

Clicktools
-1 -Yes 46.43% (13) -2 - No 53.57% (15)
Mean: 1.54

Response: 28

98. Do you require course delivery partner organizations to participate in a formal class evaluation process?

Clickbools
-1 - Yes 86.21% (25) -2 - No 13.79% (4)
Mean: 1.14

Response: 29
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99. How do you prevent competition between your training partners and your own business? Select all that

apply.
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0 Clic kbools
1 - Different education offerings (for example, 32% (8) 2 - Different countries and regions (for example, 56% (14)

partner only delivers in countries where you don’t
offer training yourself)

4 - Penalties in case of violations 20% (5)

partner only delivers end user training, you dont)

3 - Different products (for example, partner can offer 28% (7)
training only on SMB products)
5 - Other 28% (7)

Response: 25

100. Are your training partners allowed to customize content, and if so, what is the fee model?

Clicktools
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1 - No, not allowed to customize

3 - Yes, allowed, and use fixed royalty fee for
unlimited use

5 - Yes, allowed, and use other fee model (please
enter it on the next line)

Mean: 1.82
Response: 28

60.71% (17) 2 - Yes, allowed, and use the same fee model as

28.57% (8)
standard training

0% (0)

4 - Yes, allowed, and use royalty fee based on 0% (0)
volume
0% (0) 6 - Other 10.71% (3)

101. Are your training partners allowed to localize content, and if so, what is the fee model?

1 - No, not allowed to localize

3 - Yes, allowed, and use fixed royalty fee for
unlimited use

5 - Yes, allowed, and use other fee model (please
enter it on the next line)

Mean: 1.67
Response: 27

www.clicktools.com

Clicktools

48.15% (13) 2 - Yes, allowed, and use the same fee model as

48.15% (13)
standard training

0% (0)

4 - Yes, allowed, and use royalty fee based on 0% (0)
volume
0% (0) 6 - Other 3.7% (1)
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102. How do you track compliance for kit models? Select all that apply.
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Clic kbools

2 - Partner has to register students at your LMS 40% (10)
4 - Other 8% (2)

1 - Trust model 36% (9)

3 - Partner has to order kits from you or your 44% (11)
vendors

Response: 25

103. What is the level of profitability of your training partner program (in terms of operating margin - all
delivery costs and all admin/ops/general costs)?

Clickbools
1-<10% 13.04% (3) 2 -10-20% 8.7% (2)
3-21-30% 17.39% (4) 4 - 31-40% 8.7% (2)
5 - 41-50% 26.09% (6) 6 - 51-60% 4.35% (1)
7 - 61-70% 13.04% (3) 8 - 71-80% 0% (0)
9 - 81-90% 8.7% (2) 10 - > 90% 0% (0)

Mean: 4.43
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Response: 23

104. Do you have a formal academic partner program?

-l-Yes

Mean: 1.76
Response: 58

24.14% (14) [J2-no

Clicktools

75.86% (44)

105. What are the two main goals of your academic partner program?

125

10

Values

Ln

1 - Extend/expand the reach of Education Services
3 - Supporting school-to-work programs

5 - Provide local language training

Response: 14

www.clicktools.com
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Clic kbools

2 - Establish brand/technical mindshare for future
customers and users

57.14% (8) 78.57% (11)

14.29% (2) 4 - Provide a source of new-hires and/or interns for 50% (7)
internal, partner and/or customer/user organizations
0% (0) 6 - Other 0% (0)
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106. Does Education Services assist with integrating course content into existing academic curricula?

Clicktools

-l -Yes 71.43% (10) -2 - No 28.57% (4)
Mean: 1.29
Response: 14

107. How many academic partners do you have worldwide and in each region?

Worldwide  North America Central and South America Europe, Middle East and Africa Asia/Pacific

Average 776.18 120.55 35.73 84.45 218.27

Highest 3,500 572 227 469 1,479

Lowest 0 0 0 0 0

Standard deviation  1,236.65 195.59 70.86 151.11 473.05

Response: 11
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108. Which of the following types of academic organizations and programs are allowed to participate in your
academic partner program? Select all that apply.
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1 - Secondary schools 41.67% (5) 2 - Vocational/Technical Schools 50% (6)
3 - Associates' programs/2 year colleges or 66.67% (8) 4 - Bachelors' programs/4 year colleges and 100% (12)
certificates universities
5 - Graduate programs/universities 100% (12) 6 - Other 0% (0)
Response: 12
109. What is your academic partner business model? Select all that apply.
Fil
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1 - Recurring fixed fee licensing 16.67% (2) 2 - Per seat revenue sharing 16.67% (2)
3 - Training kit/unit based materials fee 25% (3) 4 - Corporate-provided budget 25% (3)
5 - Other 25% (3)

Response: 12
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110. For the most recent fiscal year, what percentage of your total training revenue does your academic
program generate? Answer for worldwide and each region.
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None 1-10% 11-20% 21-30%
31-40% 41-50% 51-60% 61-70%
71-80 81-90% >90%
Mean
i 58.33% 0% 0% 8.33% 0% 0% 0%
1 Worldwide o © © o © © © 1o
H 60% 30% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.9
2 North America ® ® © © o © © © ©
3 Central and South 55.56% 44.44% % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 144
i ® @ © © © © © © ©
America
H 60% 30% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.6
4 ;E\#?Sge’ Middle East and ® ® © o © © © © © © ©
H ifi 50% 30% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 Asia/Pacific ® 3) @ ) © ) ©) (0) )] (0) )] v

Response: 12

www.clicktools.com Generated using Clicktools on Tuesday May 1 2018 10:41:06



111. Does your company offer a professional certification program on your products and technology?

Clic ktools
1 - Yes, for all of our products 10.17% (6) -2 - Yes, for some of our products 61.02% (36)
3 - No, we don’ t offer any certification programs 28.81% (17)
Mean: 2.19
Response: 59
112. What are the three main goals for your certification programs?
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1 - Validate partner skills 80.49% (33) 2 - Promoting brand recognition in the industry 53.66% (22)
3 - Creating loyalty in our partner community and 43.9% (18) 4 - Establishing advocacy in the technical 34.15% (14)
customer base community
5 - Creating a social network of support in the 9.76% (4) 6 - Revenue Generation 17.07% (7)
technical community
7 - Ensure customer satisfaction 26.83% (11) 8 - Enhance our product’ s value 14.63% (6)
9 - Other 0% (0)
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Response: 41

113. Who is the intended/required audience for your certification programs and for whom is it required?

Select all that apply.
) 7
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Intended Required
1 Sales - Internal staff 54.55% (6) 45.45% (5)
2 Sales - Channels/Partners 47.06% (8) 52.94% (9)
3 Presales - Internal Staff/Engineers 68.18% (15) 31.82% (7)
4 Presales — Channel/Partners 50% (14) 50% (14)
5 Post-sales - Internal Service Staff 51.28% (20) 48.72% (19)
6 Post-sales — Channels/Partners 44.44% (20) 55.56% (25)
7  Customers/end users 100% (37) 0% (0)
8 Students (academic) 100% (12) 0% (0)
9 Other 0% (0) 0% (0)

Response: 40
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114. How many certification tiers (levels) do most of your programs offer?

Clicktools

1-1 28.21% (11) 2-2 28.21% (11)
3-3 28.21% (11) 4-4 7.69% (3)
5 -5 or more 2.56% (1) 6 - It varies 5.13% (2)
Mean: 2.44
Response: 39
115. Are your tiers progressive (that is, you must achieve one level to progress to the next)?
Clicktools
1 - Yes, for all tiers 47.22% (17) -2 - Yes, but only for some tiers 27.78% (10)
3 - No, you can go directly to the top tier or any 25% (9)
point in-between
Mean: 1.78

Response: 36
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116. For how long are your certifications valid before requiring a renewal?

1 - Must re-certify annually

3 -3-4 years

5 - Certifications never expire

7 - Only valid for a product version
Mean: 4.47
Response: 40

117. For how many years have you

1 - Less than a year

3 -2-3years

5 - 4-5 years

7 - 10 years or more
Mean: 4.9

www.clicktools.com

5

Clickbools

10% (4) 2 -2 Years 20% (8)
7.5% (3) 4 - 5 years or more 0% (0)
25% (10) 6 - Varies by certification 17.5% (7)
15% (6) 8 - Other 5% (2)

offered a certification program?

Clicktools

7.69% (3) 2-1-2 years 12.82% (5)
7.69% (3) 4 - 3-4 years 7.69% (3)
5.13% (2) 6 - 5-9 years 35.9% (14)

23.08% (9)
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Response: 39

118. How many certifications:
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1<100 101-200 201-500 501-1,000
1,001-2,000 2,001-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-50,000
50,001-100,000 >100,000
Mean
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program?
3 Are Valid Currently? 13.52("5/{; 7.4]E°2/f): 11,1]{’3/; 7,41(;/; 3.7(“1/3 22.22("6/1; 14.8]6"4/; ?“0/; (2‘6/\; 14.81(:/; 5

Response: 32
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119. Does your certification program include Performance-Based Testing?

Il - Yes, it's live

3 - No, we have no plans
Mean: 2.12

Response: 40

10

7.5

Values
L

1 - Available resources to test and score

Clickbools
25% (10) -2 - No, but we're planning it 37.5% (15)

37.5% (15)

120. What are the key factors for success for performance exams? Select all that apply.
2-5 I l I l
0 Clic kiool=
77.78% (7) 2 - Setting the proper price so the value is 33.33% (3)
recognized

88.89% (8) 4 - Ensure there is a high stakes pre-requisite in 33.33% (3)

3 - Making it part of partner requirements

5 - Other

Response: 9
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121. What are the major concerns? Select all that apply.
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1 - Scalability 77.78% (7) 2 - Can we ever automate? 22.22% (2)
3 - Cost 44.44% (4) 4 - Resources 100% (9)
5-ROI 44.44% (4) 6 - Other 0% (0)
Response: 9

122. What are the best practices on performance-based testing that you can share?

1 Revenue/Certification attempts decreased significantly when we moved from multiple choice to performance based. Strong marketing
which validates the certification's role in customer satisfaction, career advancement, and selection of partner resources is helpful.
Automating the grading to avoid scaling issues is also a best practice.

2 Combining with key symposiums at which both applicants and SMEs participate.

A portion of performance testing done remotely using technologies such as MyRoom

3 We recommend this in two ways:
1. As a makeup exam internally / for partners who dont pass the knowledge exam
2. As an option for "champions" at customers who want to go beyond the knowledge assessment
3. As a requirement for certain customer-facing internal roles

4 the activities included in this type of exam question should align to the activities testers are required to perform in their job

B we offer 100% performance based testing - NO multiple Choice!
Exam can be taken life in a classroom environment or at an Exam Kiosk with a remote proctor - 100% the same performance based
exam!

Response: 5
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123. In what form is any preparatory study/training distributed? Select all that apply.
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1 - Vendor prepared, authorized instructor led 62.16% (23) 2 - Vendor prepared e-learning 54.05% (20)
training
3 - Vendor prepared self-study materials 54.05% (20) 4 - Third party prepared and delivered instructor led 5.41% (2)
training and/or e-learning
5 - Commercially available study/reading materials 13.51% (5) 6 - Publically available academic programs 5.41% (2)
7 - We don't have any 16.22% (6) 8 - Other 5.41% (2)
Response: 37
124. Who participates in the development of your certification exams? Select all that apply.
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1 - Individuals with pre-existing certification 33.33% (13) 2 - Industry recognized technical experts 23.08% (9)
3 - Education Services staff 87.18% (34) 4 - Other company staff 71.79% (28)
5 - Partner staff 17.95% (7) 6 - Customers/end users 12.82% (5)
7 - Professional consultants and/or organizations 23.08% (9) 8 - Other 0% (0)
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Response: 39

125. How are your certification exams administered? Select all that apply.
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1 - Proctored practical exam(s) 30.77% (12) 2 - Proctored computer-based exam(s) 48.72% (19)
3 - Un-proctored computer-based exam(s) 7.69% (3) 4 - Proctored Online/web delivered computer-based  41.03% (16)
exam(s)
5 - Unproctored Online/web delivered computer- 25.64% (10) 6 - Submission of a written/electronic dossier 2.56% (1)
based exam(s)
7 - Other 0% (0)
Response: 39
126. How do you deliver/distribute your certification exams? Select all that apply.
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1 - Our company training and testing centers 23.08% (9) 2 - Authorized Training Partner training and testing 17.95% (7)
centers

3 - Third party training and testing centers 41.03% (16) 4 - Electronically, over the web 61.54% (24)
5 - Other 0% (0)

Response: 39

127. How many FTE equivalent employees in your organization perform certification-related activities?

Clic ktools

1 - None 13.51% (5) 24.32% (9)

3-23 29.73% (11) 13.51% (5)

5-6-10 2.7% (1) 6-11-20 5.41% (2)

7 -21-40 5.41% (2) 8 ->40 5.41% (2)
Mean: 3.32

Response: 37
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128. Which of the following benefits do your certified individuals receive? Select all that apply.
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1 - Logos 72.22% (26) 2 - Hard copy (paper) certificates 19.44% (7)
3 - Soft copy (electronic) certificates 91.67% (33) 4 - Letters of recognition 22.22% (8)
5 - Branded Merchandise (shirts, hats, and so on) 33.33% (12) 6 - Online store for branded merchandise 8.33% (3)
7 - Early access to new product information 8.33% (3) 8 - Access to organization subject matter experts 8.33% (3)
9 - Preferential access to training (for example, 2.78% (1) 10 - Preferential access to technical support 13.89% (5)
bypass wait lists)
11 - Preferential access to technology (online labs 0% (0) 12 - Government reimbursement for exam costs (for 0% (0)
and networks) example, military personnel)
13 - Career Support Special events for certified 2.78% (1) 14 - Product service or discounts 11.11% (4)
individuals at vendor conferences
15 - Registry listing 19.44% (7) 16 - Free training when products they are certified 5.56% (2)
on are updated

17 - Other 11.11% (4)

Response: 36
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